T
B

§ect|on 106

Form 472

S.106

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
| 03656810" ]

Name of Company

(a) Insert full name

of company

(a) Raxco Limited

(b) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es)

(c) Delete as
apphcable

(d) Insert date

{e) The copy
account must be
authenticated by
the written
signature(s) of the
liquidator(s)

(f) insert venue of

I, (b) Michael James Gregson
4 Cyrus Way, Cygnet Park, Hampton,
Peterborough PE7 8HP

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly (¢} summoned for (d) 6"
January 2017 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of
having an account (of which a copy is attached) (e) laid before it showing how the
winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company has
heen disposed of and (¢) no quorum was present at the meeting

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) sumrmoned for
(d) 6" January 2017 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the
purpose of having the sard account lard before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of
and (c) no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at {f) Bulley Davey, 4 Cyrus Way, Cygnet Park, Hampton,

meeting Peterborough PE7 8HP
The winding up covers the period from (d) 11" December 2014 (opening of winding up)
to the final meeting (close of winding up)
The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows
Resolution Type Result
THAT the Liquidator's Final Report and Receipts and Payments Account be approved Ordinary
THAT the Liquidator has his release and may file the Final return with the Registrar of Ordinary
Companies
THAT the books, papers and other records of the company may be destroyed or Ordinary
otherwise disposed of after the expiration of a period of one year from the date of
dissolution of the company, per Regulation 16(2) of the Insolvency Regulations 1994
As there was no attendance at the Final Meetings no resolutions were passed
Signed ———zﬁ_/ Date 6™ January 2017
AV
Presenter's name,  Michael James Gregson
address and 'efe'e”‘:‘('; Bulley Davey, 4 Cyrus Way, Cygnet Park,
y Hampton, Peterborough PE7 8HP >
117F665 5
£ “ASZH48S.*
A19 03/02/2017 #73

L COMPANIES HOUSE




+ Lusing with RPS and with employees concerning employees’ claims

4 HM Revenue & Customs
+ Dealing with outstanding returns and HMRC claims.

5 Investigations
+ Rewview, analysis and storage of books and records

*  Prepare a return pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualification Act

+ Conduct investigations into transactions

* Review books and records to identify any transactions or actions a liquidator may take
against a thard party i order to recover funds for the benefit of creditors

6 Planmng & Review
+  Mawntainng physical case files and electronic case details on Insolvency software
* Rewview and storage
+  Case bordereau
«  Case planning and admimstration

7 Steps on Appointment
+  Prepanng the documentation and dealing with the formalities of appomtment
+  Statutory notifications and advertising
*  Prepanng documentation required
* Dealing with all routine correspondence
*  Prepanng reports to members

A copy of ‘A Creditors Guide to Liquidators’ Fees’ published by the Association of Business
Recovery Professionals was circulated to creditors in December 2014 upon the convening of the
hquidation meetings and including an explanatory note which shows Bulley Davey’s fee policy

The applicable version of the above guide 1s available at the link

http //www bulleydavey co uk/factsheets/

LIQUIDATOR’S EXPENSES

My expenses (disbursements) to 4™ November 2016 amount to £592 25, as reflected 1n the attached
receipts and payments account This figure comprises sums paid by this firm 1n respect of statutory
advertising, msolvency bond premum, postage, photocopymng, stationery, searches at Compames
House and Land Registry, and dismissal of a creditor’s Winding Up Petition

These costs have been pad directly from, or paid by my firm and then recovered from, the hqudation
funds 1 accordance with approval given by creditors at the imtial meeting held on 11™ December
2014, with the exception of £530 47 pot recovered

A detailed schedule of these disbursements 1s attached at Appendix 1

FURTHER INFORMATION

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% 1n value of
the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question) request further details of the Liquidator’s

4




remuneration and expenses, within 21 days of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may request
the same details mn the same time himat

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10% 1n value
of the creditors (including the creditor 1n question), apply to court to challenge the amount and/or basis
of the Liquidator’s fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already incurred, within
8 weeks of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may make a sismilar apphcation to court within
the same time limut

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

Section 176A Insolvency Act 1986 prowides that, in certain circumstances, part of an msolvent
company’s assets (the “prescribed part”), otherwise available to the holder of a floating charge, may
be required 1 making a distribution to the company’s unsecured creditors

The “prescribed part” provisions do not apply mn this case, as there 1s no floating charge holder
creditor, the director personally borrowed funds pre-liquidation which he used to clear the company’s
debt to the floating charge holder, Barclays Bank plc However, allowmng for this, the director
remained a net debtor of the company for hus directors loan account, as set out above

As no funds were recovered from, and will not now be recovered from, the now-bankrupt director, the
majonty of the costs of the hquidation cannot be paid and accordingly there can be no distnbution to
any class of creditor

SUMMARY

. - & - - o~ . E L . & ]
The liquidation is complete Notice of the final meetings of members and creditors 1s being 1ssued
with this report  Following my final return to Companies House concerning those meetings 1n due

course, the company will be dissolved after a further three months.
Should you have any quenes regarding this matter please contact James Amott at my office

Dated this 6th day of January 2017

Michael James Gregson
Liqudator of Raxco Limtted



Appendix 1;

Liquidator’s Receipts & Payments Account for the period from 11% December 2014 1o 4t November
2016, meluding the period frop, 11" December 2015 1o g% January 2017

Liquidator’s Time Costs Summares to 10" December 2015 and 3" November 2016

Liquidator’s Disbursements (expenses) report 4% November 2016



Raxco Limited

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Statement From 11/12/2016 From 11/12/2014
of Affarrs To 06/01/2017 To 06/01/2017
UNCHARGED ASSETS
29,000 00 Directors Loan Account 000 000
100 Debtor - Subsichary Company 000 000
502 00 Funds at Card company 000 501 96
100 Shares in Subsidiary Company 000 000
Gross Interest 000 018
Sundry Refund 000 90 11
000 592 25
COSTS
000 Costs re Dismissed WU Petition 000 430 00
Statutory Advertising 000 95 25
Online Information Upload 000 700
000 (592 25)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{2,000 00) Wages & Holiday Pay (Pref) 000 000
000 000
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{50,000.00) Employees Non-Pref claims 000 000
(16,919 00) HMRC - CT 000 000
{83,792 00) HMRC - PAYE & NIC 000 000
(62,609 00) HMRC - VAT 000 000
{7,320 00) Trade & Expense Claims 000 000
000 000
DISTRIBUTIONS
{25,000 00) Issued Share Capual 000 000
000 000
(218,136 00) 000 000

F0665

Page 1 of 1

Michael James Gregson
Liquidator

06/01/2017



6E 64 00 051 00 0tz 00552 apeic) £q ayey Anoy abesaay
00 By5'8 0S LLE'L 00 56 00 £2L's 05 889 (3) pawne|3 saa4 1oL
86 9.1 00 8v5'8 0¢ 8r oo vt 059 0L sz 0Lz SJNOH [ej0L
20091 0S 00z’ 054 ove ot e 080 ewjuiodde uo sdayg
00 02 00 95 080 080 ansopo ased g Buipodar Loinielg
89 591 0S +9¢ e 060 0z 0Lo manas g Buluuey
AUOISBIIN ON
10 81 05 229') 0t L1 066 oLy 0L0 suonednsanuy
80 961 0§ s2L oLE 0890 08z oLo SWOISND) 9 aNU3ASY WH
£L E9l 00 viZ' 082 059 og sashoidwy
88 0LZ 0% 296’1 058 oee 5] si0)gaq
oQ oz 00 £8Y QLz o2 SUONGLISIP '@ SI0UPEID
Sy 191 05 005 oLE o0ze 0so 0t 0 uoipouny Bunaiyses
69 LEC 00 60E 0EtL 060 oy o SUOIYESIEDS 1955y
3 3

ajey AUNoH

SINOH

1slysen
PRI

Jojeasiuupy
¥
pebeyepy

A

Jafeuey
Joag

puey

5994211 - QILIAIN OIXVH JO3 { 25 SZ 80 9L0Z/LLiP0 ) ©) - UOTIEULIOJU| 1SOD AW | 123 ase) Aduanjosu] Kaaeq Aa|ing




a1ey ALnoH

Iaysen
MR

pabeuey
§
S994211 - GILIWIM OIXVH 104 { £ ST 80 SL0Z/LL/PO ) 03 - UORULION| 1502 aun L Z Jea asel) Aduaajosu| Aaaeq Aafing

1abeuep
Joeg

lauped

08 0LL 00 051 00 0g2 00 SSZ apeio Aq ayey AunoH abeseay

05 vZY'y 00 ¥55 0051 00 £ip'e 0s Z8g (3) pawre|D s334 jeg0 L

68 £0Z 0s vZv'y 0Lz 00§ Lo 0L S1L 0s L SINOH {B)OL

Q6L 00¢glL oL ¢ 051 0ge oro 24ns0)2 ased 9 Buipodas Aoinyelg

FA:R-TAR 00 €S e 0 0L 0 020 maladl g Buuue|g

auc)sa|Iy ON

Zzeee 00 S¥0°'L 0S¥ oLy o1J0] suonefnsaau

00051 0o st 0L0 0LO saakojdwy

0T ez 00616t oce 06 4 oo s10192Q

94 8E) 0S €18 0r¢ ore 00 0L0 uoiouny Bullansen

vilgg 00 991 0L0 050 0Zo suQnesi|eal jassy
3 3




£402/1L0/90 - - - ¥0 L1 910Z (Skoda. Jog) Aewwins sjuawesinNgsiq 6rINIOBUISOID\PIT 00xeY §9944 1L S99(S402-102) S3SED U LOSLOSIUBIN S

Lt 0663
§¢ 2693 Q0 26V3 G2 G63 2. G893
000 000 000 0002
000 Q00 000 i - 00 6¢
000 000 000 0s 8
000 000 000 284
00 0B 00 06v 000 000
00L 004 000 000
000 000 000 00621
SZ 66 000 G2 56 oF L8E
000 000 000 00 80}
spunj esed spuny spunj aseo SLWdY Yons
Loy paiaaosel eses woy pesenooday o jejo]
swa) e wod Jo81p
40 [ejoy pred swasy Aaneqy Aepng Ag ped swey

6¥9N3O

BJEP O] SPUN} 8SES LIOY PAIBADDS] JON

way / juswnaop Jad O1/G3
Way j Juawnoop 1ad §3

{Aluo s1enoan) Jeays Jad dgi
{(Aluo sienouID) enjoe

(1500 jenjoe)

{1502 enyoe)

(1s00 |enjoR)

(3s00 jenoe)

{(1s02 |jenjoe)

SLNINISAUNLSIA - ISVI ADNIATOSNI - AIAVA A3TING

yoJeas Ansibay pue

Yoleas asnoH ssiuedwod
BuiAdoaojoyd

abejsod

uoniad dn Suipuipp passiwsig
peojdn uoREeWLIO| BUIUQD
20U SIEMYOS

GuisiHaapy

(1500 [enjoe) pucg Aduanjosy|

910Z J9qWaAON it
5994211

pojwi] ooxey 3y



